TOROID International Ltd.
Issue. 2
          28/11/02
Data Sheet for TA range 160VA General Purpose Toroidal Transformers.
Schematic
                               PRIMARY   SECONDARY
                     Brn 150mm 22AWG •   •   Red 150mm
             115 V o─────────────────▄   ▄─────────────────o  Sec V (80VA)

Farnell
Part No.
On Load
Sec V
Rated amps
per Sec
Off load
Sec V
Sec Flex
Gauge
Sec Ohms
@ 20ºC.
TI Part No.
UL
Part No.
306-8869 12 6.67 13.0 18 AWG 0.08 TA160/12 TI-69182-ME
306-8870 15 5.33 16.4 18 AWG 0.13 TA160/15 TI-69183-ME
306-8882 18 4.44 19.6 20 AWG 0.17 TA160/18 TI-69184-ME
306-8894 25 3.20 27.0 20 AWG 0.33 TA160/25 TI-69185-ME
306-8900 30 2.67 32.5 20 AWG 0.49 TA160/30 TI-69186-ME
306-8912 55 1.45 59.5 20 AWG 1.59 TA160/55 TI-69191-ME